JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID ID:

APPROVAL DATE:
ITEM(S) QUOTED:
DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

QUOTED DISCOUNT TERMS:

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:

AWARD OF PROPOSAL:

BID TABULATION

7810

March 23, 2020

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL
January 29, 2020

From April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021,
with four (4) annual renewals at the option of both parties.

All vendors quoted net terms.

No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase Orders will be issued.

Awarded to EQ Industrial Services, Inc.



The following prices are those quoted by: EQ INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

(JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)

CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION @ DRUM SIZES @ LAB PACK SIZES
30 55 85 5 20 30 55
A. CONTAINERS GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL
$40.00
1. Delivered Empty Containers to site: $60.00 | uNniAd $165.00 | $10.00 | $16.00 | $20.00 | $35.00
RL
SZi‘tel?lck-up and Removal of empty drums from $30.00 | $30.00
. BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL
1. Non-Hazardous Chemicals $110.00 $110.00 | $125.00
2. PCB Light Ballasts $160.00
3. Lead Acid Batteries $40.00
(universal waste)
4. Alkaline Batteries $75.00 $85.00 [ $110.00 | $50.00 | $60.00 | $75.00 | $85.00
5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries $150.00 $200.00 | $250.00 | $50.00 | $100.00 | $150.00 | $200.00
6. Lithium Batteries $200.00 $275.00 | $325.00 | $50.00 | $150.00 | $200.00 | $275.00
C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL
1. Incineration
a. Toxics $275.00 | $445.00 | $465.00 | $100.00 | $175.00 | $300.00 | $470.00
b. Pesticides/Herbicides $275.00 | $445.00 | $465.00 | $100.00 | $175.00 | $300.00 | $470.00
¢. Flammables $275.00 | $445.00 | $465.00 | $100.00 | $175.00 | $300.00 | $470.00
2. Chemicals Requiring Treatment
a. Corrosives $133.00 | $155.00 | $177.00 | $100.00 | $170.00 | $190.00 | $230.00
b. Reactives $310.00 | $400.00 | $475.00 | $150.00 | $220.00 | $305.00 | $400.00
¢. Mercury (Including thermometers) $300.00 | $400.00 | $475.00 | $100.00 | $200.00 | $300.00 | $240.00
d. Paint Related Materials $190.00 | $240.00 | $300.00 | $100.00 | $120.00 | $190.00 | $240.00
D. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde $163.00 | $202.00 | $306.00 | $498.00
2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge
a. Non-hazardous $100.00
3. Contaminated Tank Water
a. Non-hazardous $100.00
4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*
a. Non-hazardous 1,000 gal. min. @ $1.75 gal.
*Includes equipment, manpower, travel
5. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum
a. Non-hazardous $100.00
6. Mercury Vapor Bulbs $95.00 | $110.00 | $165.00 | $50.00 | $60.00 | $120.00 | $135.00
7. On-Site Identification
HAZCAT Kit (for identification of unknown
. .. . $35.00
chemicals, per visit per site)




The following prices are those quoted by: EQ INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.

Chemical Pick-Up, Sort, Manifest

Treat/Landfill

Labpack/Mercury

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Flammable Liquid/Drum

Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)

PCB Ballasts

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Quantity

Units

5 gal.

5 gal.

20 gal.

30 gal

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

Unit Cost

100.00

400.00

470.00

40.00

$

Unit Total

400.00

470.00

80.00

480.00

2,720.00



The following prices are those quoted by: TRADEBE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL
(JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)

CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION @ DRUM SIZES @ LAB PACK SIZES
30 55 85 5 20 30 55
A. CONTAINERS GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL
$40.00
1. Delivered Empty Containers to site: $45.00 | UNI1A1 $140.00 $15.00 $40.00 $45.00 $40.00
RL
2'. Pick-up and Removal of empty drums from $77.00 $115.00
site:
B. BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL
1. Non-Hazardous Chemicals $106.00 $152.00 $179.00
2. PCB Light Ballasts $286.00
3. Lead Acid Batteries $261.00
(universal waste)
4. Alkaline Batteries $396.00 $550.00 $683.00 $76.00 | $206.00 $396.00 $550.00
5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries $392.00 $688.00 $862.00 | $104.00 | $204.00 $392.00 $688.00
6. Lithium Batteries $873.00 | $1,461.00 | $1,867.00 | $155.00 | $582.00 $873.00 $1,461.00
C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL
1. Incineration
a. Toxics $213.00 $305.00 $408.00 | $255.00 | $385.00 $450.00 $765.00
b. Pesticides/Herbicides $213.00 $305.00 $408.00 | $116.00 | $211.00 $351.00 $501.00
¢. Flammables $96.00 $140.00 $161.00 $73.00 | $130.00 $186.00 $258.00
2. Chemicals Requiring Treatment
a. Corrosives $190.00 $275.00 $363.00 $89.00 | $167.00 $225.00 $313.00
b. Reactives $439.00 $571.00 $807.00 | $243.00 | $307.00 $398.00 $486.00
c. Mercury (Including thermometers) $1,248.00 | $1,686.00 | $3,078.00 | $193.00 | $812.00 | $1,248.00 | $1,686.00
d. Paint Related Materials $128.00 $187.00 $231.00 $79.00 | $154.00 $199.00 $289.00
D. MISCELLANEOQOUS ITEMS
1. Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde $116.00 | $211.00 $351.00 $501.00
2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge
a. Non-hazardous $146.00
3. Contaminated Tank Water
a. Non-hazardous $152.00
4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*
a. Non-hazardous 1,000 gal. min. @ $2.50 gal.
*Includes equipment, manpower, travel
5. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum
a. Non-hazardous $146.00
6. Mercury Vapor Bulbs $398.00 $636.00 | $1,030.00 | $268.00 | $307.00 | $398.00 | $636.00
7. On-Site Identification
HAZCAT Kit (for identification of
unknown $40.00
chemicals, per visit per site)




The following prices are those quoted by: TRADEBE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

Chemical Pick-Up, Sort, Manifest

Treat/Landfill

Labpack/Mercury

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Flammable Liquid/Drum

Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)

PCB Ballasts

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Quantity

Units

5 gal.

5 gal.

20 gal.

30 gal

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

Unit Cost

Unit Total

$ 729.00
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$ 3.940.00



The following prices are those quoted by: ENVIRONMENTAL ENTERPRISES, INC.

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

(JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)

CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION @ DRUM SIZES @ LAB PACK SIZES
30 55 85 5 20 30 55
A. CONTAINERS GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL
$40.00
1. Delivered Empty Containers to site: $40.00 | UN1A1 $85.00 $20.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00
RL
2.. Pick-up and Removal of empty drums from $25.00 | $35.00
site:
BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL
1. Non-Hazardous Chemicals $70.00 $90.00 $200.00
2. PCB Light Ballasts $250.00
3. Lead Acid Batteries $175.00
(universal waste)
4. Alkaline Batteries $195.00 $260.00 $400.00 $110.00 $275.00 $295.00 $340.00
5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries $150.00 $195.00 $400.00 $110.00 $275.00 $295.00 $340.00
6. Lithium Batteries $235.00 $330.00 $600.00 $110.00 $275.00 $295.00 $340.00
C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL
1. Incineration
a. Toxics $195.00 $260.00 $500.00 $210.00 $375.00 $495.00 $650.00
b. Pesticides/Herbicides $195.00 $260.00 $500.00 $210.00 | $375.00 | $495.00 $650.00
¢. Flammables $90.00 $100.00 $200.00 $110.00 $275.00 $295.00 $340.00
2. Chemicals Requiring Treatment
a. Corrosives $105.00 $135.00 $270.00 $110.00 $275.00 $295.00 $340.00
b. Reactives $475.00 $495.00 | $1,000.00 $300.00 $475.00 $495.00 $650.00
¢. Mercury (Including thermometers) $1,215.00 | $1,675.00 | $1,800.00 $225.00 | $375.00 | $1,215.00 | $1,675.00
d. Paint Related Materials $90.00 $100.00 $200.00 $110.00 $275.00 $295.00 $340.00
D. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde $110.00 $275.00 | $295.00 $340.00
2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge
a. Non-hazardous $90.00
3. Contaminated Tank Water
a. Non-hazardous $90.00
4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*
a. Non-hazardous 1,000 gal. min. @ $2.20 gal.
*Includes equipment, manpower, travel
5. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum
a. Non-hazardous $90.00
6. Mercury Vapor Bulbs
$295.00 $340.00 $700.00 $110.00 | $275.00 $295.00 $340.00
7. On-Site Identification
HAZCAT Kit (for identification of unknown
. .. . $50.00
chemicals, per visit per site)




The following prices are those quoted by: ENVIRONMENTAL ENTERPRISES. INC.

Chemical Pick-Up, Sort, Manifest

Treat/Landfill

Labpack/Mercury

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Flammable Liquid/Drum

Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)

PCB Ballasts

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Quantity

(5]

Units

5 gal.

5 gal.

20 gal.

30 gal

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

Unit Cost

$ 225.00

Unit Total

$ 225.00
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$ 4.420.00



The following prices are those quoted by: HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL
(JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)

CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION @ DRUM SIZES @ LAB PACK SIZES
30 55 85 5 20 30 55
A. CONTAINERS GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL GAL
$46.00
1. Delivered Empty Containers to site: $46.00 | UN1A1 | $175.00 $9.00 $15.00 $28.00 $36.00
RL

2. Pick-up and Removal of empty drums from

. $50.00 $50.00
site:

B. BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL

1. Non-Hazardous Chemicals $78.00 $92.00 | $148.00

2. PCB Light Ballasts $985.00

3. Lead Acid Batteries $125.00

(universal waste)

4. Alkaline Batteries -- - -- $72.00 | $172.00 $262.00 $338.00

5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries - -- -- $80.00 | $188.00 $285.00 $369.00

6. Lithium Batteries -- -- -- $82.00 | $460.00 $760.00 | $1,190.00

C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL

1. Incineration

a. Toxics $128.00 $175.00 | $305.00 $100.00 $196.00 $325.00 $438.00
b. Pesticides/Herbicides - -- -- $100.00 | $162.00 $262.00 $350.00
¢. Flammables $77.00 $85.00 | $124.00 $100.00 $196.00 $325.00 $438.00

2. Chemicals Requiring Treatment

a. Corrosives $124.00 $152.00 | $225.00 $86.00 $140.00 $220.00 $262.00
b. Reactives - - -- $145.00 $278.00 $435.00 $592.00
c. Mercury (Including thermometers) -- -~ - $306.00 | $535.00 $804.00 | $1,532.00
d. Paint Related Materials $166.00 $226.00 | $336.00 $100.00 $140.00 $230.00 $278.00

D. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1. Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde $106.00 | $168.00 $262.00 $335.00

2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge

a. Non-hazardous $92.00

3. Contaminated Tank Water

a. Non-hazardous $92.00

4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*

a. Non-hazardous 1,000 gal. min. @ $0.65 gal.

*Includes equipment, manpower, travel

5. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum

a. Non-hazardous $92.00

6. Mercury Vapor Buibs . -- - -- $72.00 $1-45.00 $240.00 $372.00

7. On-Site Identification

HAZCAT Kit (for identification of unknown

chemicals, per visit per site) $350.00




The following prices are those quoted by: HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Chemical Pick-Up, Sort, Manifest

Treat/Landfill

Labpack/Mercury

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Labpack/Treat Reactives

Flammable Liquid/Drum

Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)

PCB Ballasts

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Quantity

Units

5 gal.

5 gal.

20 gal.

30 gal

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

55 gal.

Unit Cost

592.00
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TOTAL

Unit Total

$ 2.955.00

$ 5.614.00



