JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID:

7810

APPROVAL DATE:

March 23, 2020

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

January 29, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD:

From April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021,

with four (4) annual renewals at the option of both parties.

QUOTED DISCOUNT TERMS: All vendors quoted net terms.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:

No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.

Purchase Orders will be issued.

AWARD OF PROPOSAL:

Awarded to EQ Industrial Services, Inc.

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL (JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)									
CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION		@ DRUM S	SIZES	@ LAB PACK SIZES					
A. CONTAINERS	30 GAL	55 GAL	85 GAL	5 GAL	20 GAL	30 GAL	55 GAL		
1. Delivered Empty Containers to site:	\$60.00	\$40.00 UN1A1 RL	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		
2. Pick-up and Removal of empty drums from site:	\$30.00	\$30.00							
B. BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL									
1. Non-Hazardous Chemicals	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$125.00				1		
2. PCB Light Ballasts	ELLE EI	\$160.00							
3. Lead Acid Batteries		\$40.00							
(universal waste)									
4. Alkaline Batteries	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$85.00		
5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		
6. Lithium Batteries	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$325.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$275.00		
C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL									
1. Incineration									
a. Toxics	\$275.00	\$445.00	\$465.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$470.00		
b. Pesticides/Herbicides	\$275.00	\$445.00	\$465.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$470.00		
c. Flammables	\$275.00	\$445.00	\$465.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$470.00		
2. Chemicals Requiring Treatment									
a. Corrosives	\$133.00	\$155.00	\$177.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$190.00	\$230.00		
b. Reactives	\$310.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$150.00	\$220.00	\$305.00	\$400.00		
c. Mercury (Including thermometers)	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$240.00		
d. Paint Related Materials	\$190.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$190.00	\$240.00		
D. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde				\$163.00	\$202.00	\$306.00	\$498.00		
2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge									
a. Non-hazardous		\$100.00							
Contaminated Tank Water a. Non-hazardous		\$100.00							
W TYON AMENIADU		Ψ100.00							
4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*	1								
a. Non-hazardous	1,000 gal.	min. @	\$1.75	g	ıl.	*/			
*Includes equipment, manpower, travel									
5. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum									
a. Non-hazardous		\$100.00							
6. Mercury Vapor Bulbs	\$95.00	\$110.00	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$135:00		
	\$22.00	1210.00	1.00.00	\$20.00	\$00.00	\$ 20.00	\$155.00		
7. On-Site Identification									
HAZCAT Kit (for identification of unknown chemicals, per visit per site)	\$35.00	No. 5							

The following prices are those quoted by: **EQ INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.**

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Treat/Landfill	Quantit	ty	Units	Unit Cost		ost		Unit Total	
Labpack/Mercury	1	X	5 gal.	@	\$	100.00	=	\$	100.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	3	X	5 gal.	@	\$	150.00	=	\$	<u>450.00</u>
Labpack/Treat Reactives	2	X	20 gal.	@	\$	220.00	=	\$	440.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	X	30 gal	@	\$	300.00	=	\$	300.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	X	55 gal.	@	\$	400.00	=	\$	400.00
Flammable Liquid/Drum	1 %	X	55 gal.	@	\$	4 <u>70.00</u>	=	\$	470.00
Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)	2	X	55 gal.	@	\$	40.00	=	\$	80.00
PCB Ballasts	3	X	55 gal.	@	\$	160.00	=	\$	480.00
						TOTAL		\$	2,720.00

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL (JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)										
CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION		@ DRUM S	SIZES	@ LAB PACK SIZES						
A. CONTAINERS	30 GAL	55 GAL	85 GAL	5 GAL	20 GAL	30 GAL	55 GAL			
1. Delivered Empty Containers to site:	\$45.00	\$40.00 UN1A1 RL	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$40.00			
2. Pick-up and Removal of empty drums from site:	\$77.00	\$115.00					lui(
B. BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL										
1. Non-Hazardous Chemicals	\$106.00	\$152.00	\$179.00		1. FY					
2. PCB Light Ballasts		\$286.00								
3. Lead Acid Batteries		\$261.00		au (r = 1)						
(universal waste)										
4. Alkaline Batteries	\$396.00	\$550.00	\$683.00	\$76.00	\$206.00	\$396.00	\$550.00			
5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries	\$392.00	\$688.00	\$862.00	\$104.00	\$204.00	\$392.00	\$688.00			
6. Lithium Batteries	\$873.00	\$1,461.00	\$1,867.00	\$155.00	\$582.00	\$873.00	\$1,461.00			
C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL										
1. Incineration										
a. Toxics	\$213.00	\$305.00	\$408.00	\$255.00	\$385.00	\$450.00	\$765.00			
b. Pesticides/Herbicides	\$213.00	\$305.00	\$408.00	\$116.00	\$211.00	\$351.00	\$501.00			
c. Flammables	\$96.00	\$140.00	\$161.00	\$73.00	\$130.00	\$186.00	\$258.00			
2. Chemicals Requiring Treatment										
a. Corrosives	\$190.00	\$275.00	\$363.00	\$89.00	\$167.00	\$225.00	\$313.00			
b. Reactives	\$439.00	\$571.00	\$807.00	\$243.00	\$307.00	\$398.00	\$486.00			
c. Mercury (Including thermometers)	\$1,248.00	\$1,686.00	\$3,078.00	\$193.00	\$812.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,686.00			
d. Paint Related Materials	\$128.00	\$187.00	\$231.00	\$79.00	\$154.00	\$199.00	\$289.00			
D. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde				\$116.00	\$211.00	\$351.00	\$501.00			
2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge										
a. Non-hazardous		\$146.00								
3. Contaminated Tank Water										
a. Non-hazardous		\$152.00								
4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*										
a. Non-hazardous	1,000 gal. r	nin. @	\$2.50	gal.						
*Includes equipment, manpower, travel										
5. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum										
a. Non-hazardous		\$146.00								
6. Mercury Vapor Bulbs	\$398.00	\$636.00	\$1,030.00	\$268.00	\$307.00	\$398.00	\$636.00			
7. On-Site Identification										
HAZCAT Kit (for identification of unknown chemicals, per visit per site)	\$40.00									

The following prices are those quoted by: TRADEBE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Treat/Landfill	Quanti	ty	Units		Unit Cost		Unit Total
Labpack/Mercury	1	X	5 gal.	@	\$ 193.00	=	\$ 193.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	3	X	5 gal.	@	\$ 243.00		\$ 729.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	2	X	20 gal.	@	\$ 307.00	=	\$ <u>614.00</u>
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	X	30 gal	@	\$ 398.00	=	\$ 398.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	x	55 gal.	@	\$ 486.00	=	\$ 486.00
Flammable Liquid/Drum	1	x	55 gal.	@	\$ <u>140.00</u>	=	\$ 140.00
Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)	2	x	55 gal.	@	\$ 261.00	=	\$ 522.00
PCB Ballasts	3	X	55 gal.	@	\$ 286.00	=	\$ 858.00
					TOTAL		\$ 3,940.00

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL (JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)										
CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION	Œ	DRUM SI	ZES	@ LAB PACK SIZES						
A. CONTAINERS	30 GAL	55 GAL	85 GAL	5 GAL	20 GAL	30 GAL	55 GAL			
Delivered Empty Containers to site:	\$40.00	\$40.00 UN1A1 RL	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00			
2. Pick-up and Removal of empty drums from site:	\$25.00	\$35.00								
B. BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL										
Non-Hazardous Chemicals	\$70.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	k III L						
2. PCB Light Ballasts		\$250.00								
3. Lead Acid Batteries		\$175.00								
(universal waste)										
4. Alkaline Batteries	\$195.00	\$260.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$295.00	\$340.00			
5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries	\$150.00	\$195.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$295.00	\$340.00			
6. Lithium Batteries	\$235.00	\$330.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$295.00	\$340.00			
C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL										
1. Incineration										
a. Toxics	\$195.00	\$260.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$375.00	\$495.00	\$650.00			
b. Pesticides/Herbicides	\$195.00	\$260.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$375.00	\$495.00	\$650.00			
c. Flammables	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$295.00	\$340.00			
2. Chemicals Requiring Treatment										
a. Corrosives	\$105.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$295.00	\$340.00			
b. Reactives	\$475.00	\$495.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$475.00	\$495.00	\$650.00			
c. Mercury (Including thermometers) d. Paint Related Materials	\$1,215.00 \$90.00	\$1,675.00 \$100.00	\$1,800.00 \$200.00	\$225.00 \$110.00	\$375.00 \$275.00	\$1,215.00 \$295.00	\$1,675.00 \$340.00			
D. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde				\$110.00	\$275.00	\$295.00	\$340.00			
2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge										
a. Non-hazardous		\$90.00								
3. Contaminated Tank Water										
a. Non-hazardous		\$90.00								
4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*										
a. Non-hazardous	1,000 gal. r	nin. @\$	2.20	gal.						
*Includes equipment, manpower, travel										
5. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum										
a. Non-hazardous		\$90.00								
6. Mercury Vapor Bulbs				Į.		1				
	\$295.00	\$340.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$295.00	\$340.00			
7. On-Site Identification										
HAZCAT Kit (for identification of unknown chemicals, per visit per site)	\$50.00									

The following prices are those quoted by: **ENVIRONMENTAL ENTERPRISES, INC.**

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Treat/Landfill	Quantity		Units		Unit Cost			Init Total
Labpack/Mercury	1	X	5 gal.	@	\$ <u>225.00</u>	=	\$	225.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	3	X	5 gal.	@	\$ 300.00	=	\$	900.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	2	X	20 gal.	@	\$ <u>475.00</u>	=	\$	950.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	X	30 gal	@	\$ 495.00	=	\$	495.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	X	55 gal.	@	\$ 650.00	=	\$	650.00
Flammable Liquid/Drum	1	X	55 gal.	@	\$ 100.00	=	\$	100.00
Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)	2	х	55 gal.	@	\$ 175.00	=	\$	350.00
PCB Ballasts	3	X	55 gal.	@	\$ <u>250.00</u>	=	\$	<u>750.00</u>
					TOTAL		\$:	4,420.00

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL (JCPS NO. 4600649-2012683)										
CHEMICAL DISPOSAL ITEM DESCRIPTION	@	DRUM SI	ZES	@ LAB PACK SIZES						
A. CONTAINERS	30 GAL	55 GAL	85 GAL	5 GAL	20 GAL	30 GAL	55 GAL			
Delivered Empty Containers to site:	\$46.00	\$46.00 UN1A1 RL	\$175.00	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$28.00	\$36.00			
2. Pick-up and Removal of empty drums from site:	\$50.00	\$50.00								
B. BULK DRUM PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL										
1. Non-Hazardous Chemicals	\$78.00	\$92.00	\$148.00							
2. PCB Light Ballasts		\$985.00								
3. Lead Acid Batteries		\$125.00								
(universal waste)										
4. Alkaline Batteries				\$72.00	\$172.00	\$262.00	\$338.00			
5. Nickel - Cadmium Batteries				\$80.00	\$188.00	\$285.00	\$369.00			
6. Lithium Batteries				\$82.00	\$460.00	\$760.00	\$1,190.00			
C. HAZWASTE CHEMICAL DISPOSAL										
1. Incineration										
a. Toxics	\$128.00	\$175.00	\$305.00	\$100.00	\$196.00	\$325.00	\$438.00			
b. Pesticides/Herbicides	-			\$100.00	\$162.00	\$262.00	\$350.00			
c. Flammables	\$77.00	\$85.00	\$124.00	\$100.00	\$196.00	\$325.00	\$438.00			
Chemicals Requiring Treatment										
a. Corrosives	\$124.00	\$152.00	\$225.00	\$86.00	\$140.00	\$220.00	\$262.00			
b. Reactives				\$145.00	\$278.00	\$435.00	\$592.00			
c. Mercury (Including thermometers)				\$306.00	\$535.00	\$804.00	\$1,532.00			
d. Paint Related Materials	\$166.00	\$226.00	\$336.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$230.00	\$278.00			
D. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
Biological Specimens in Formaldehyde				\$106.00	\$168.00	\$262.00	\$335.00			
2. Heating Oil Tank Sludge	1									
a. Non-hazardous		\$92.00								
3. Contaminated Tank Water										
a. Non-hazardous		\$92.00								
4. Bus Wash and Garage Pit Pump-out*										
a. Non-hazardous	1,000 gal.	min @	\$0.65	gal.						
*Includes equipment, manpower, travel	1,000 gal.		ψυιυυ	gai.						
Bus Wash and Garage Pit Sludge by Drum										
a. Non-hazardous		\$92.00								
a. 14011-11azatuous		\$72.00								
6. Mercury Vapor Bulbs				\$72.00	\$145.00	\$240.00	\$372.00			
7 On Site Identification										
7. On-Site Identification HAZCAT Kit (for identification of unknown	-									
chemicals, per visit per site)	\$350.00									

The following prices are those quoted by: **HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES**

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

Treat/Landfill	Quantit	.y	Units	Unit Cost		Unit Cost		Unit Tota	
Labpack/Mercury	1	X	5 gal.	@	\$	306.00	=	\$	306.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	3	X	5 gal.	@	\$	145.00	=	\$	435.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	2	X	20 gal.	@	\$	278.00	=	\$	<u>556.00</u>
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	X	30 gal	@	\$	435.00	=	\$	435.00
Labpack/Treat Reactives	1	X	55 gal.	@	\$	592.00	=	\$	592.00
Flammable Liquid/Drum	1	X	55 gal.	@	\$	85.00	=	\$	85.00
Battery/Lead Acid (Universal)	2	X	55 gal.	@	\$	125.00	=	\$	250.00
PCB Ballasts	3	X	55 gal.	@	\$	985.00	=	\$	2,955.00
						TOTAL		\$	5,614.00